
10.34 Music While You Work |10.45 "The Amazing Duchess" |

42. 0 Lunch Music
|

1.30 p.m. Broadcast to Schools
2.0, Journey into Melody
215 "The Sport of Famous
Queens: Catherine the Great" |

2.30 In Lighter Mood
3. 0 Classical Musio
Prelude in E Bach-Cailliet
Ten ‘Variations on "Unser
Dummer Poebel Meint"

Mozart
Moto Perpetuo '

Paganini
330 Music While You Work
4.0 ‘""Vagabonds"
4415 Hawaiian Medley
4.30 Children’s Session: ‘‘The
Greedy Shepherd"
445 Dance Music
6. 0 "Dad and Dave"
6.30 LONDON NEWS
7.0 #£=.National Savings Announceé-
ment
7. 5 Fortnightly Book Review:
H, C. Hooper
7.30 Evening ProgrammeSilver Wedding of Their
Majesties the King and Queen:
State Drive and St. Paul’s Ser-
vice
8.10 ‘‘We’re Asking You’: Gen-eral Knowledge Quiz
8.15 "The Fight Against Pain":
The discovery and use of anaes-
thetic over the. last hundred
years.
8.30 For the Opera Lover9.0 Overseas and N.Z, News
9.30 Mantovani’s Orchestras
9.45 ‘Accent on Rhythm"40.0 Dance Music, with Erie
,Winstone, The Squadronaires,‘and Stanley Black ee
10.30 Close down

Gi Y 790 ke. 380 m.

6. 0,7.0,8.0a.m, LONDON NEWS
Breakfast Session
9. 4 Correspondence School Ses-
sion (see page 36)
9.30 Aid for Britain: Women’sSession ‘

9.36 Music While You Work
10. 0 Morning Star: Walter
Gieseking (pianist)
10.20 Devotional Service
10.40 For My Lady: Queens of
Song
12. 0 Lunch Music
1.30 p.m. Broadcast to Schools
2.0 Local Weather ‘Conditions
2.4 Concert Hall: Rosario
Bourdon Symphony with Guest
Artists
2.30 Music While You Work
3.0 "Tradesman’s Entrance"
3.30 CLASSICAL HOUR
Concérto. No. 1 in E Minor,
Op. 11 Chopin
Les Preludes, SymphonicPoem Liszt

4.30 Children’s Session
6. 0 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS
7. 0 . Local Announcements
7.10 Winter Course Talks: ‘"‘The
Roots of Otago," by Rev. CG. A.
F. Knight, Professor Old Teésta-
ment Studies at Knox Theologi-
eal College

7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME
Silver Wedding of Their Majes-ties the King and Queen: The
State Drive and St, Paul’s Ser-
vice
8.0 ST. KILDA BAND conduc-
ted by K. G. L. Smith
Steadfast and True March

Tieke
Ballet Egyptian Suite Luigini
8.17 James Melton (tenor)
Holiday for Strings
Our Waltz Rose
8.23 The Band
Ariél Henshall
Three Blind Mice, Humoresque

Shipley-Douglas
The Crusader March Sousa
(From the Studio)

8.40 The Rhythm Quintet
Popular Melodies played onreeds ‘and strings
(Studio Presentation)

9. 0 ~ Overseas and N.Z. News |
9.16 Repetition of Greetingsfrom the Kiwis in Japan
9.35 "The Last Days of Hitler,"from the book by H. Trevor-
Roper

|

(BBC Production)
10.35 The Lew Stone Radio Showwith guest artists Bruce Trent
and Clapham and Dwyer
41. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 Close down

ENVO) DUNEDIN\ Md 1140 key 263m |
4.30 p.m, Light Music
6. 0 Dance Music
6.15 "Hills of Home"
6.30 Concert Piatform: Famous
Artists
7. 0 Tunes of the Times
7.30 "anne of Green Gables"
8. 0 Chamber Music
Artur Schnabel

Cpiago}.
Onnou,

Prevost, Maas and Hobday
Quintet in A, Op, 114 (‘TheTrout’) Schubert
8.33 Fritz Kreisler (violin) and
Franz Rupp (piano)
Sonata in F, Op. 24, No, 5
eeSpring") Beethoven

8.55 Alexander Kipnis (bass)
with Gerald Moore (piano)
A Sonnet
Sunday
The May Night
Serenade
Unavailing Serenade
Treachery
To the Nightingale
0, That I Could ReturnBrahms
9.19 Rudolf Serkin, Adolf
Busch, Karl Doktor and Herman
Busch of the Busch Quartet
Quartet in A, Op. 26 Brahms

10. 0 Favourite Melodies
410.30 Close down

GIN/72 WVERCARG!:
680 ke. 441 m,

7. 0,8.0am. LONDON NEWSBreakfast session
9.4 borer yg School ses-sion {ire age 36)9.30 Aid for Britain. Women’s
Talk
Morning Variety

40. 0 Devotional Service
40.18 ‘Hollywood Holiday" .
40.30 Music While You Work
42. 0 Lunch Music
1.30 p.m. Broadcast to Schools
2. 0 "The Moon and Sixpence*
2.15 Classical Hour
Music by Mozart
Quintet in E Flat for WindInstruments and Piano
Srouedy No. 40

in G Minor,
K.55

3. 0 "My Songs for You"Familiar and unfamiliar Ballads
sung by the Irish light baritone,Maurice Keary
3.15 Troise and his Mandoliers
3.30 Music While You Work
4. 0 Let’s Have a Chorus
4.15 New Mayfair Dance Orche
estra
4.30 Children’s session: ‘"Tom-
my’s Pup Timothy" and Trayel
Talk
6. 0 "The Todds"
6.12 Songs from the Saddle
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National Announcements
6.45 BBC Newsreel
y FS After Dinner Music
7.10 Lorneville Stock Report

—

7.15 Gardening Talk ra

7.30 Silver Wedding of Their" Majesties the King and Queen:State Drive and St. Paul’s Ser-
vice
8. 0 Listeners’ Own
9, 0 Overseas and N.Z. News9.15 NBC Symphony Orchestra,
conducted by Toscanini
Symphony No. 1 in C Minor,
Op. 68 Brahms

10. 0 "An American in Britain"
The impressions of a tour of
England as seen through the
eyes of an American author
Narrated by Douglas Montgom-
er
(BBC Programme)

10.30 Close down

LISTENERS’ SUBSCRIPTIONS-Paid
in advance at any Mon Order
Office. Twelve months, 12/-; six
months, 6/-.
All programmes in this issue are
copyright to The Listener, and may
not be reprinted without permission.

Tuesday, April 27Local Weather Forecast from ZB’s:
7.32 am, 1.0 p.m. 9.30 p.m.

.

Local Weather Forecast from ZB’s:
7.32 am, 1.0 p.m. 9.30 p.m.

1ZB gare
6. 0 am. Breakfast Programme(Phil Shone)8. 0 Auckland District WeatherForecast
9. 0 Morning Recipe Session
9.30 Morning Melodies
9.45 We Travel the FriendlyRoad with the Roadmender10. 0 My Husband’s Love10.15 Regency Buck10.30 imperial Lover10.45 Crossroads of Life12.0 On Our Lunch Menu:
Geraldo and his Orchestra
12.30 p.m. Home Decorating Ses-sion
Shopping Reporter1.0 Musical Variety1.30 Aunt Jenny’s Real Life
a 1ZB Happiness Club (Joan)2.0 English Light Orchestras
2.30 Women’s WorldMatinee
+0 South American Swing
30 Denny Dennis_ Polka Programme
15
Piano Reflections
Grace Moore

.30 Grand Symphony Orches-tr
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 The Search for the Golden
Boomerang6.15 Junior Naturalists’ Club:Albinos
6.30 Radio Rhythm Paradepe: Twentyone and Out7.30 The Adventures of PerryMason
7.45 Tusitala, Teller of Tales:Lost on Dress Parade, by 0.Henry
8. 0 Lifebuoy Hit Parade
8.30 Faro’s Daughter
8.45 Radio Editor8. 0 Hatter’s Castle (last epi-
sode)
9.15 Tunes of the Times
10. 0 Turhing Back the Pages10.30 Famoys Dance’ Bands:
Woody Herman and his Wood-
choppers
11. 0 Before \the Ending of the
Day
11.165 Variety Show
12. 0 Close down

Tonight at 6.15 Crosbie Morri-
son discusses Albinos in 1ZB’s
meeting of the Junior Natural-
ists’ Club. All the Commercial
Stations will broadcast an in-
teresting fifteen minute meeting
of the Junior Naturajists’ Clubat 6.15 p.m.

27,B WELLINGTON1130 ke. 265 m.
6. 0 a.m. Breakfast Session
7.30 With the Milt Herth Trio
8. 0 United We Stand: PickenTa% Morning Recipe Session
Woodland Sketches

9.45 Songs of Romance10. 0 My Husband’s Love10.15 Just for You: Terry How-
10.30 Imperial Lover10.45 Crossroads of Life
12. 0 WMid-day Melody Music
12.30 p.m. Home Decorating Ses-sion (Anne Stewart)
Shopping Reporter (Suzanne) |

Aunt Jenny’s Real Life
"Stories
0 English Light Orchestras

—

30 Home Service Session0 Keyboard Cavalcade
oO Golden Voice
30 Organ Prelude
45 Calling the Tune
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Story of Flight: The Un-finished Story (last broadcast)
6.15 Junior Naturalists’ Club:
Lizards
6.30 One Good Deed a Day6.45 On the Sweeter Side
7. & Twenty-one and Out
7.30 The Adventures of Perry
Mason
7.45 | Give and Bequeath
8. 0 Lifebuoy Hit Parade
8.30 Scarlet Harvest
8.45 Wellington Quiz (Doug.
Harris)
9.-1 Hatter’s Castle
3.30 Harvest of Stars10. 0 In Reverent Mood10.15 \These We Have Loved
10.30 Famous Dance Bands: Paul
Fenoulhet and the Sky Rockets
11. 0 Swing Session
12. 0 Close down

3ZB CHRISTCHURCH |1430 ke. 210 m.

a.m. Break o’ Day Musio
Breakfast Club (Happi
)
Mornin Recipe sessionunt
Serenades
My Husband’s LoveAdventures of Jane Arden |

imperial Lover
Crossroads of Life
Luncheon session

‘30 p.m. Home Decorating Talk
Shopping. Reporter’s Session
1 .30 Aunt Jenny’s Real Life
one
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0 English Light Orchestras2.30 Home Service (Molly)
pee’
Gems from Musical Com-

edy3.15 Virtuoso for To-day3.30 Rhythm and Romance
3.45 South American Pattern4. 0 Horace Heidt and his Mus-
ical Knights4.45 Children’s session .

EVENING PROGRAMME6.0 The Story of Flight: TheHinkler Affair
6.15 Junior Naturalists’ Club:
Correspondence
6.30 Tusitala, Teller of Tales:The Prison of Sunset, by SidneyDenham
6.45 Out of the Box7. 0 Colgate Cavalcade7.30 A Case for Cleveland: Ban-
ners of Fear (final broadcast)
7.45 Three Generations8. 0 Lifebuoy Hit Parade
8.30 Scarlet Harvest
8.45 Musical Tricks2. 1 Hatter’s Castle
9.15 Concert in Miniature
9.45 Console Concourse: Regin-ald Foort
10. 0 Thanks for the Song,10.15 The World of Motoring11. 0 In Lighter Mood11.30 With the Dance Bands
12. 0 Close down

4ZB Wika a m
6. Oa.m. London News
6. 5 Start the Day Right
6:30 Morning Meditation
7.35 Morning Star
9. 0 Morning Recipe session
(Aunt Daisy)
9.30 Songs from Lawrence Tib-bett and Marian Anderson
9.45 Rudy Vallee and his Orch-
estha10. 0 My Husband’s Love
10.15 Heritage Hall
10.30 Imperial Lover
10.45 The Crossroads of Life
12. 0 Lunch Hour Tunes
12.30 p.m. Home Decorating Talk
(Anne Stewart)
The Shopping Reporter session1.0 Variety
1.30 Aunt @Senny’s Real Life
Stories
2. 0 English Light Orchestras
2.30 Home Service session
(Alma)8.0 © Comedy Harmonists andPehal Brothers
3.30 Jerome Kern Melodies
4. 0 Edith Lorand’s Orchestra,
and Kenny Baker
4.30 Prairie Memories
4.45 So the Story Goes
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 The Story of Flight: Cap-tain Albert Ball, V.C. |

6.15 Junior Naturalists’ Club:
Winged Problems
8.30 Chicot the Jester
7. 0 Colgate Cavalcade
7.30 A Case for Cleveland: Ban-
ners of Fear ‘
7.45 Here’s a Queer Thing
8. 0 The Lifebuoy Hit Parade
8.30 Scarlet Harvest
8.45 Nemesis Incorporated
9. 0 Hatter’s Castle
9.16 Evening Musicale
9.45 In Lighter Mood10.45 On the Sweeter Side
11.15 In a Dancing Mood
12. 0 Close down

Ap PALMERSTON Nth,1400 ke. 214 m.

7. Oa.m. Breakfast Session
7.15 Dominion Weather Forecast
9. 0 Good Morning Request Ses-sion
9.31 Instrumental Interlude9.45 Home Decorating Talk
(Anne Stewart)
9.50 American Concert Stars10. 0 Bleak House
10.15 The Shy Plutocrat
10.30 Close down
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Melody and Rhythm
6.15 Juniop Naturalists’ Club:
Queries.
6.30 Music by Vincent Youmans6.45 His Last Plunge7.0 * The Queen’s Hall Light
Orchestra
7.15 The Scarab Ring
7.30 The Corsican Brothers
7.45 The Adventures of PerryMason: The Case of the Jealous
Sister
8. 0 Lifebuoy Hit Parade
8.30 Music in Your Home
8.45 Stars of the Theatre:a MoncrieffHatter’s Castle
3.15 Spotlight on Variety
9.32 Freddy Martin Plays
9.45 Crossroads of Life10. 0 Close down

At 6.30 to-night 2ZA presentsfifteen minutes of show tunes
by Vincent Youmans, composerof so many successful musicalcomedies.

Trade names appearing. tn Lom-
mercial Diviston programmes are
published by. arrangementTT |---
Anne Stewart keeps listeners
posted as to the latest trends in
Home Decorating, as well as
providing practical hints on how
to brighten those dull corners.
The Home Decorating Session
is on the air every Monday,
Tuesday, and Thursday at 12,30 |
p.m. from the four ZB’s, and at
9.45 a.m. from 2ZA.* * Ed

"Here’s a Queer Thing," from |4ZB at 7.45 p.m. every Tuesday,
brings to the air stories of
strange but true facts.ey PaesES


